
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 
Separate sealed bids for the construction of  CONTRACT WWA 24-2 Shorter Road 
Water Line Addition will be received by the Water & Wastewater Authority of Wilson 
County, (WWAWC) at their office located at 680 Maddox Simpson Parkway, Lebanon, 
TN  37090 until 2:00 o’clock P.M. local time, December 11, 2024 and then at said office 
publicly opened and read aloud. 
 
The project consists of furnishing and installing approximately 1,900 LF of 8” DR-21,    
Cl 200 PVC water line, 30 LF of 6” DR-21, Cl 200 PVC water line, Pressure 
reducing/sustaining valve, meter & concrete vault, valves, fittings, and related works as 
described on the Bid Proposal and/or shown on Plans. 
 
The contract documents may be examined at the WWAWC office (address given 
above) and electronically at Builders Exchange of Tennessee (BXTN). Electronic 
contract documents (pdf file) may be obtained by email request at no charge to 
jsmith@wwawc.com or upon payment of $150 non-refundable each for hard copy set.  
Contract Bid Documents must be obtained from WWAWC and are not transferrable.  
 
A 5% Bid Bond is required per the Instructions to Bidders.  All bidders must be licensed 
contractors as required by the Contractor’s Licensing Act of 1994 of the General 
Assembly of the State of Tennessee and qualified for the type of construction being bid 
upon. 
 
Information on the bid envelope shall be shown as required by the Contractors 
Licensing Act including Contractor’s License Number, License Expiration Date and that 
part of Classification applying to the bid. 
 
The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all Bids. 
No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of the opening 
thereof. 
 
November 20, 2024 
Water & Wastewater Authority of Wilson County 
By:  Chris Leauber, Executive Director                     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jsmith@wwawc.com

